MEMBER (S£.ck Le¢zJc)

.. MEMBER

RESOLUTION NO. 83
Series of 2019

Spousored by: Corn. |anius M. Yasay
Chairman, Committee on Rules, Ordinances, Legal Matters and Good Governance

EARNESTLY REQUESTING  THE  HEIRS  OF THE  LATE JOSH V.  CRUZ,  SR.  TO
DONATE    NINE    HUNDRED    NINETEEN    (919)    SQUARE    METERS    TO    BE
ESTABLISHED   AS   RIGHT-OF-WAY   FOR   CONSTITUENTS   IN   BARANGAY
CAMANGAAN EAST 0F THIS MUNICIPALITY

WHEREAS, Barangay Camangaan East of this Municipality is requesting a lot to
be established as Right-of-Way for our coustituents;

[...]

YASAY  and  duly
seconded by COUN. CELESTE A. AYSON;

RESOLVED, that this Sanggunian,  acting on the favorable recommendation of
the Committee on Rules, Ordinances and Legal Matters hereby requests the heirs of the
lateJOSE V. CRUZ, SR. to donate  the Nine Hundred and Nineteen (919) Square Meters
of  their  property~,to  be  established  as  Right-of-Way  for  coustituents  in  Barangay
Camangaan East off_his municipality;

RESOLVED FINALLY, that copies of this Resolution be furnished Mrs. LORETA
PINGOL VDA. DE `CRUZ for her information and most favorable consideration;